Hallsville Independent School District

For the Consideration of the Board of Trustees

Date of Board Meeting: July 28, 2025
Topic: SHAC Membership for 2025-2026

Background and Rationale:
Per Hallsville ISD SHAC by-laws, the Board of Trustees must “annually appoint all members to the
SHAC.”

Membership criteria includes:
e Parents that live in the district and are custodial parents of currently enrolled students
e Majority will consist of parents that are not employed by HISD
e May include teachers, administrators, district students, health care professionals, business
community, law enforcement, senior citizens, clergy, and nonprofit health organizations
e At least 2 high school students

Relationship to Strategic Plan:
Personnel Affected:
Budget Implications:

O Include in this year’s budget

O Amendment of this year’s budget required
O Increase in this year’s budget required
[0 Expenditures required for next year’s budget

X N/A

Recommendation:
Appointments as recommended by the SHAC Coordinator, Amber Holt.
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DRAFT: Hallsville SHAC Membership: 2025-2026

Membership, Non-HISD Employees

Name Membership Role Served Email
Rebecca Angiano Member Parent rebecca.anguiano@meritenergy.com
Sheena Shirley Member Healthcare, Parent Msheena1237@aol.com
Eric Hudson Member Chartwells, Child Nutrition jhudson@hisd.com
James Goulden Member Clergy, parent Builtbythelord@gmail.com
Esmeralda Barron Member Parent, Mental Health esmeraldabarron@orchidsofhope.org
Yama Smith-Anderson Member Parent yama.smithanderson@gmail.com
Missy Ashley Member Parent LannieandMissy@hotmail.com °
Jerrica Maxey Member Non-profit/mental health, Parent | jerrica@etxcounseling.com
Audrey Trest Member Student, HHS audrey.k.trest@student.hisd.com
Brodie Whittle Member Student, HHS brodie.c.whittle@student.hisd.com

Membership, HISD Employees

Name Membership Role Served Email
Amber Holt Coordinator | North Elementary, R.N. aholt@hisd.com
Amy Whittle Member District Admin. awhittle@hisd.com
Jacob Trest Member HHS, Law Enforcement jtrest@hisd.com
Tracy Dewoody Member HHS, Health Science CTE Teacher tdewoody@hisd.com
Wendi Russell Member East, Healthy Bodies Instructor wrussellbarker@hisd.com
Kelly Woods Member Jr. High, Special Education Teacher | kwoods@hisd.com
Emily Lansdale Member District LPC elansdale@hisd.com




